
2025 Morehead State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-39   Conf: 4-23   Home: 4-15   Away: 8-20   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (437), Opp (460)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (3), Kirkendoll (1), Robbins (1), Thomas (1), Opp (3)   Picked
Off: Peak (1), Sheridan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Thomas (11), Sheridan (9), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (194-250), Thomas
(66-81), Sheridan (30-42), Porter (15-16), Herron (12-15), Poynter (11-15), Grimmett (10-12), Waugh (8-10), Hacker (6-6), Hager (6-6),
Hawks (6-13), Davis (5-9), Furtado (5-8), Callahan (4-7), Sibley (4-4), Wojtarowicz (3-3), Hotze (1-1), Kirkendoll (1-1), Shaw (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Dutton, JJ .340 52-52 206 44 70 11 4 3 28 98 .476 23 6 52 3 .421 0 0 1-2 101 3 5 .954
32 Thomas, Hunter .325 53-53 228 46 74 12 0 19 55 143 .627 25 5 43 5 .403 0 0 0-0 295 30 6 .982
13 Kean, Alex .309 51-49 194 44 60 10 2 13 38 113 .582 31 3 68 0 .412 0 0 2-3 242 11 9 .966
3 Germann, Davis .307 50-50 202 39 62 10 3 10 38 108 .535 28 7 50 3 .409 0 1 12-14 115 5 2 .984
7 Cisneros, Andy .274 53-53 215 34 59 10 1 2 35 77 .358 16 4 9 5 .333 2 7 6-6 69 127 10 .951
10 Sheridan, Caden .265 52-52 200 37 53 14 0 5 32 82 .410 26 7 37 1 .361 5 1 2-3 200 71 11 .961
2 Kearns, Aubrey .240 41-38 154 25 37 3 3 6 23 64 .416 17 1 41 3 .318 1 2 0-1 116 76 8 .960
1 Olson, Griffin .207 52-52 188 42 39 9 3 11 46 87 .463 36 9 69 2 .359 1 4 17-20 38 102 17 .892
9 Peak, Austyn .344 21-9 32 12 11 0 0 0 3 11 .344 4 2 6 0 .447 0 2 5-7 26 1 2 .931
24 Robbins, Hayden .284 22-22 95 20 27 2 1 1 16 34 .358 11 7 21 2 .395 1 0 5-5 55 1 3 .949
21 Kirkendoll, Eli .275 29-23 91 14 25 5 1 5 18 47 .516 8 5 30 0 .362 1 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
23 Hacker, AJ .250 17-5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 1 2 0 .500 0 1 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
8 Edmonds, Chance .182 20-12 44 6 8 1 0 1 3 12 .273 8 1 10 0 .321 0 0 0-0 23 22 2 .957
26 Ray, Kadin .161 11-8 31 2 5 2 0 0 2 7 .226 0 1 9 2 .182 1 0 0-0 47 3 1 .980
17 Collins, Gunner .000 9-2 12 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 9 0 .143 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
Totals .280 53-53 1896 367 531 89 18 76 338 884 .466 236 59 456 26 .375 12 18 50-61 1362 498 91 .953
Opponents .320 53-53 1893 539 605 108 14 90 492 1011 .534 358 79 362 29 .445 13 28 97-126 1409 459 57 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Waugh, Landon 5.27 0-0 18 2 0 0-0 1 41.0 38 26 24 29 34 6 0 8 .242 3 5 0 0 1
28 Hawks, Kamden 6.21 1-5 14 10 0 0-1 0 58.0 53 53 40 57 57 9 0 9 .245 7 11 0 2 5
29 Herron, Grant 6.64 0-4 10 10 0 0-0 0 39.1 32 30 29 24 42 7 0 3 .221 3 7 0 1 2
11 Porter, Hunter 7.14 1-5 20 6 0 0-0 1 46.2 49 49 37 41 46 4 2 8 .266 3 5 1 1 6
40 Grimmett, Will 9.26 4-6 25 0 0 0-1 4 45.2 72 52 47 18 26 11 2 9 .362 4 4 0 0 7
15 Callahan, Trevor 9.33 1-4 20 5 0 0-0 0 45.1 69 49 47 31 43 13 2 10 .359 8 4 0 2 1
23 Hacker, AJ 9.68 1-2 15 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 24 25 19 20 12 1 0 9 .316 4 3 0 1 1
4 Poynter, Bradley 9.69 2-4 14 12 1 0-0 0 56.2 96 68 61 17 23 12 2 12 .374 7 9 0 2 2
47 Shaw, Brodie 9.82 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 12 12 8 10 2 4 0 4 .364 2 1 0 1 0
18 Furtado, Josh 11.10 2-3 20 0 0 0-0 1 30.0 45 46 37 23 28 11 2 10 .349 10 2 0 2 1
25 Sibley, Jonah 11.37 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 25 23 16 12 9 7 2 0 .385 3 11 0 0 0
20 Davis, Ethan 11.91 2-4 15 4 0 0-0 1 34.0 51 50 45 30 19 13 2 6 .340 9 7 1 1 0
31 Hager, Blake 13.06 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 15 15 13 8 6 0 1 .429 1 3 0 0 2
22 Hotze, Max 18.90 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 17 14 18 8 0 0 1 .367 6 2 0 0 0
35 Wojtarowicz, Andre 67.50 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 10 21 20 13 5 4 0 0 .556 3 4 0 0 0
9 Peak, Austyn 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.10 14-39 218 53 1 1 8 454.0 605 539 459 358 362 108 14 90 .320 73 79 2 13 28
Opponents 5.90 39-14 218 53 0 2 16 469.2 531 367 308 236 456 89 18 76 .280 46 59 1 12 18



2025 Morehead State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Kirkendoll, Eli 11 11 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Collins, Gunner 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Waugh, Landon 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Hacker, AJ 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
29 Herron, Grant 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
31 Hager, Blake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Germann, Davis 122 115 5 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thomas, Hunter 331 295 30 6 .982 4 66 15 .815 11 1
26 Ray, Kadin 51 47 3 1 .980 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kean, Alex 262 242 11 9 .966 20 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sheridan, Caden 282 200 71 11 .961 14 30 12 .714 9 0
2 Kearns, Aubrey 200 116 76 8 .960 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 Edmonds, Chance 47 23 22 2 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dutton, JJ 109 101 3 5 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cisneros, Andy 206 69 127 10 .951 21 0 0 — 0 0
24 Robbins, Hayden 59 55 1 3 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Peak, Austyn 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Callahan, Trevor 10 4 5 1 .900 3 4 3 .571 0 0
1 Olson, Griffin 157 38 102 17 .892 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Davis, Ethan 7 3 3 1 .857 0 5 4 .556 0 0
11 Porter, Hunter 12 4 6 2 .833 0 15 1 .938 0 0
4 Poynter, Bradley 10 2 6 2 .800 0 11 4 .733 0 0
40 Grimmett, Will 7 0 5 2 .714 0 10 2 .833 0 0
18 Furtado, Josh 10 2 5 3 .700 1 5 3 .625 0 0
28 Hawks, Kamden 6 0 2 4 .333 0 6 7 .462 0 0
22 Hotze, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Sibley, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Wojtarowicz, Andre 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
47 Shaw, Brodie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1951 1362 498 91 .953 99 194 56 .776 20 1
Opponents 1925 1409 459 57 .970 88 100 19 .840 17 0


